First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 17 May 2024 at 5 pm.

No. S 423

LEGAL PROFESSION ACT 1966

LEGAL PROFESSION (ADMISSION) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) RULES 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 10(1) and (2) of the Legal Profession Act 1966, the Board of Directors of the Singapore Institute of Legal Education, after consulting the Minister for Law and the Council of the Law Society of Singapore, makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules are the Legal Profession (Admission) (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2024 and come into operation on 20 May 2024.

Amendment of rule 24

2. In the Legal Profession (Admission) Rules 2011 (G.N. No. S 244/2011), in rule 24(3), replace "\$216 (inclusive of the goods and services tax chargeable under the Goods and Services Tax Act 1993)" with "\$218".

[G.N. Nos. S 131/2012; S 303/2013; S 264/2014; S 711/2014; S 824/2014; S 135/2015; S 1055/2020; S 1093/2020; S 804/2021; S 20/2022; S 1002/2022; S 7/2023; S 215/2024] Made on 15 May 2024.

ANG CHENG HOCK Chairperson, Singapore Institute of Legal Education.

[SILE/2023/2/ADM; AG/LEGIS/SL/161/2020/11 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 185 of the Legal Profession Act 1966).